CONGRESSMAN JOHN M. SHIMKUS Fifteenth District, Illinois

CONGRESSMAN RODNEY DAVIS Thirteenth District, Illinois

> CONGRESSMAN MIKE BOST Twelfth District, Illinois

Dear Business and Civic Leader:

Please join us at the 22nd Annual Congressional Prayer Breakfast. This year's breakfast will be held on Monday, May 4, 2020 beginning at 7 a.m. at Gateway Center in Collinsville, Illinois. We will join with Congressman John Shimkus of the Fifteenth District, Congressman Rodney Davis of the Thirteenth District and Congressman Mike Bost of the Twelfth District.

Our 2020 keynote speaker, Mike Lindell is best known as the inventor and CEO of MyPillow, although his notoriety as someone radically freed from the power of addiction is beginning to exceed even his MyPillow fame. His deep enthusiasm and heart for helping people recover from addictions is what has inspired him to launch the Lindell Recovery Network, an amazing platform which will help millions of people find recovery and Jesus through help, hope, and mentorship.

Mr. Steve Jankowski will serve for the 22nd time as our master of ceremonies. As we prepare to move this event into the 21st century please work with us as we gather your email address which we will use for future contacts. Whether you are attending or not, please complete and return for our records, using the enclosed RSVP card in the envelope supplied. *(Please Print Carefully)* 

We expect the business community to respond quickly making their table reservations, so we encourage you to respond promptly. You can order by phone using any major credit card. A table of 8 cost \$200.00; individual tickets are \$25.00 each. (\$1.00 S&H per seat will be added for credit card orders).

To place your order or for more information call 618-463-6850.

To stay on our invitation list, please check the box on the RSVP card and return to us with your <u>email address</u>. (Please Print Carefully) or call 618-463-6850 and speak with our operator any time day or night.

Enclosed you will find your RSVP card. Please mail your check, completed RSVP card and a <u>stamped</u>, <u>self-addressed envelope to</u>:

Congressional Prayer Breakfast C/O Answer Midwest, Inc. 307 Henry Street, Suite 207 Alton, IL 62002-6326

To pay by credit card call 618-463-6850

Remember we are asking for your contact email as we move to electronic notifications for our future communications.

# NOTE: ticket sales end April 27, 2020

Yours for a renewed, revitalized and spiritual community,



**Rodnév Davis** Congressman

Np C

Mike Bost Congressman



Congressional Prayer Breakfast 307 Henry St., #207 Alton, IL 62002

### **Steering Committee**

Scott Adams - President Adams Development Company

Mike Baese - Area Director CBMC

George "Skip" Weber - President Weber Auto Group

Dick Bold - President Bold Enterprises, Inc. DBA McDonald's of Alton, Bethalto, Godfrey and Hamel

Robert (Bob) Plummer - President RP Lumber

Larry J . Absheer - Chief Financial Officer Missouri Athletic Club

Gary L. Tedrick Retired - CEO Answer Midwest, Inc.

David Stevenson - Principal Quality Buick, GMC, Cadillac

Blake Schuette - Financial Advisor Northwestern Mutual

Bott Radio Network 91.5 FM & 1320 AM

Tracy Bodenbach - Owner Output Unlimited

Eric McRoy - Publisher AdVantage News

Mark Repking - Principal Pier St. Louis

Marks Mortuary

#### Master of Ceremonies Steve Jankowski

Steve Jankowski has served as the emcee of the Congressional Prayer Breakfast every year since its beginning. He is an award-winning broadcaster,



educator, and media relations veteran. He spent nearly 40 years working for such media outlets as KMOX radio, KMOV-TV, KSDK-TV, and KEZK radio.

In June of 2018, he retired from the world of work as the general manager of WSIE radio on the campus of Southern Illinois University Edwardsville. His career ended where it began as Jankowski started his broadcast education at WSIE on the SIUE campus in 1972.

He now devotes the bulk of his time to doting over four beautiful Grandchildren.

Sponsored By

Cbmcstl.com and go to Events

Congressional Prayer Breakfast c/o Answer Midwest, Inc. 307 Henry Street, Suite 207 Alton, IL 62002-6326 618-463-6850



**Congressman John M. Shimkus** Fifteenth District, Illinois

**Congressman Rodney Davis** Thirteenth District, Illinois

**Congressman Mike Bost** Twelfth District, Illinois

We request the honor of your presence at -

The Twenty Second Annual Congressional Prayer Breakfast

> On Monday May 4, 2020 7:00 a.m.

**Gateway Center** One Gateway Drive Collinsville, Illinois

Our Speaker

Mike Lindell Creator and CEO of MyPillow

R.S.V.P. (Enclosed)

All Seats Reserved

"Hebrews 10:25 says "Let us not give up meeting together, as some are in the habit of doing, but let us encourage one another - and all the more as you see the Day approaching. In that spirit I invite you to attend this year's Congressional Prayer Breakfast."



Congressman John Shimkus

"My colleagues Congressman John Shimkus and Congressman Mike Bost are honored to invite you to the 22nd Annual Congressional Prayer Breakfast. I look forward to

hearing entrepreneur and addiction recovery advocate Mike Lindell's message and using the event to grow closer to God and His word. I hope you can join us in prayer on Monday, May 4th."



Congressman Rodney Davis

#### "

A am honored to be a part of this year's Congressional Prayer Breakfast along with my friends and colleagues, Rep. John Shimkus and Rep. Rodney Davis. As a father, a grandfather, and a member of Congress, I always love hearing the faith journeys of Southern Illinoisans whose walk with

God provided them the guidance and strength they needed. I am very excited to hear how shared principles guided the journey of Mike Lindell. I hope you will join me on May 4."

Congressman Mike Bost



## Our Speaker Mike Lindell

Creator and CEO of MyPillow

Mike Lindell is best known as the inventor and CEO of MyPillow, although his notoriety as someone radically freed from the power of



addiction is beginning to exceed even his MyPillow fame. His deep enthusiasm and heart for helping people recover from addictions is what has inspired him to launch the Lindell Recovery Network. The LRN is an amazing platform which will help millions of people find recovery and Jesus through help, hope, and mentorship.

Through the power of prayer, Mike was radically freed from a serious crack cocaine addiction over ten years ago, and his journey from struggling entrepreneur to CEO of a multi-million-dollar company is nothing short of miraculous. Mike often describes the one-in-a-million events that have marked his pathway as just that miracles.

Mike has a special knack for treating each of his employees as though they're the most important person on earth, and that interpersonal gift spills over into all areas of his life. That includes his most important call: to help people get set free from addiction and find Jesus. Mike knew MyPillow was just a platform for God, and he has followed his calling to help bring people to Jesus and help give addicts hope so they can overcome their addictions.

Mike's goal with the Lindell Recovery Network is to help millions of addicts get their hearts restored and set free from addiction, as well as to provide tens of thousands of jobs for them - and above all, to help them find freedom in Jesus.

Mike's honesty, humility, and willingness to share his struggle with candor and humor will inspire, challenge, and motivate you. His success is undeniable, but Mike never fails to give credit where credit is due - and attributes all of his best ideas and successes to the Lord.